
Court Lane Schools Newsletter 
 

 

1 July 21, 2022 

 

  
 

Contents 
 

 School Uniform 

 HAF programme – summer 

 Free school meal vouchers 

Dates for your diary 

Fri 22nd July – Last day of term 

Mon 5th Sept – First day of term for 

Years 1-6 

Mon 5th to Wed 7th Sept – Year R 

Home visits 

Thurs 8th Sept – First day for Year R 

Wed 12th Oct – Junior pupils and 

Junior siblings photos 

Thurs 13th Oct – Infant pupils and 

Infant siblings photos 

Thurs 20th Oct – Junior Nasal Flu 

Immunisation 

Thurs 3rd & Fri 4th Nov – Year R 

School Nurse screening 

Tues 8th Nov - Infant Nasal Flu 

Immunisation 

 

 

 

 

 

Join the Juniors on Social Media

 @CourtLaneJuniorSchool 

@CourtLaneJunior 

 

 

 

 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Year 2 and Year 6 have been concluding and celebrating their time at Court 

Lane with fabulous performances and leaving parties. We are very proud of 

all of their achievements and wish them well in the next stage of their 

education. 

It has been wonderful to be able to connect our community again this term, 

our Sports events were a real celebration of sport and coming together.  

Our Joint PTA CLACA organised a very popular and successful event which 

was enjoyed by everyone. We are looking forward to even more next year! 

We say a fond farewell to Miss Treagust and Miss Small at the Infant School 

and Miss Wheeler, Ms Allen, Mr Chant, Mrs Metherell, Mrs Leib, Mr Webb, 

Miss Orna and Mrs Baracchini from the Junior School. Miss Wilding and Mrs 

Killick who work across both schools in the professional services team are 

also leaving at the end of term. We thank them all for their hard work and 

dedication to our schools and wish them all the best in their new ventures.  

After 23 years of working at Court Lane, Mrs Killick is retiring and we would 

like to thank her for her commitment. We wish her well and we will miss 

seeing her around the schools. 

School Uniform 

We are aware many of you will be replacing items over the summer 

holidays, please check the website pages for information on appropriate 

uniform, including shoes and bags. 

Pre-loved uniform is also available from the CLACA facebook uniform group 

and the Hive Portsmouth uniform share store.  

If ordering items from Price and Buckland, to guarantee delivery in time for 

September, the final order date is 1st August.  

HAF programme - Summer 

There are still places available for the Holiday Activities and Food 

programme (HAF) during the summer. Please check their website for 

availability, locations and booking information. 

Free School Meal Vouchers 

For families in receipt of benefit related free school meals, you will have 

received a £75 voucher during w/c 11th July. This was emailed from Edenred.  

Please check your spam/junk folder.  Vouchers need to be redeemed by 16th 

September 2022 and will be valid for a year from date of redemption. 

 

We hope you have a very happy and safe summer and we look forward to 

seeing you in September. 

 

https://www.facebook.com/Court-Lane-Junior-School-108165464688804
https://twitter.com/CourtLaneJunior
http://www.facebook.com/groups/598773354862236
https://hiveportsmouth.org.uk/news/pop-uniform-sharestore
https://www.pycportsmouth.co.uk/haffunpompey/
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More info 

www.courtlaneinfant.co.uk 

www.courtlanejunior.co.uk 

Contact us 

023 92378890 (Infants)  

023 92375444 (Juniors) 

inbox@courtlaneinf.co.uk 

admin@courtlanejnr.co.uk 

 
 

 

 

 

2022/23 Term Dates 
 
 

INSET Days 
Thurs 1st September 2022 

Fri 2nd September 2022 
 

First day of term 
Mon 5th September 2022 

 

Half term 
Mon 24th – Fri 28th Oct 2022 

 

INSET Days 
Thurs 24th November 2022 

Fri 25th November 2022 
 

Break up for Christmas 
Fri 16th December 2022 

 

INSET Day - Tues 3rd January 2023 
 

First day of Spring Term 
Wed 4th January 2023 

 

Half term 
Mon 13th – Fri 17th February 2023 

 

Break up for Easter 
Fri 31st March 2023 

 

First day of Summer Term 
Mon 17th April 2023 

 

Bank Holiday - Mon 1st May 2023 
 

Half term 
Mon 29th May – Fri 2nd June 2023 

 

INSET Day - Mon 5th June 2023 
 

Last day of term 
Friday 21st July 2023 

 

http://www.courtlaneinfant.co.uk/
http://www.courtlanejunior.co.uk/
mailto:inbox@courtlaneinf.co.uk
mailto:admin@sjfisher.herts.sch.uk

